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ISSUE  

The Senate Legislation Log is an overview of the work brought to the Senate during the 2020-2021 
academic year. The log shows all completed legislation as well as dates of subsequent approvals 
following Senate approval. In addition, there is a table of continuing legislation that was not 
completed last year but will continue into the 2021-2022 academic year. 

RECOMMENDATION(S) 

The Legislation Log is provided for informational purposes. 

COMMITTEE WORK 

N/A 

ALTERNATIVES 

N/A 

RISKS 

N/A 

FINANCIAL IMPLICATIONS 

N/A 
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 2020 - 2021 Senate Legislation Log

Completed University Senate Legislation 2020-2021

Senate Document 
Number

Action Date of Senate 
Meeting Action

Disposition Approval 
Date(s)

Completion 
Date

12-13-37 Revisions to the College of Information Studies (INFO) Plan 
of Organization

10/07/2020 Presidential Approval 10/09/2020 10/09/2020

17-18-12 Review of the University of Maryland Policy and Procedures 
for the Establishment and Review of Centers and Institutes 

04/20/2021 Presidential Approval 04/27/2021 04/27/2021

18-19-21 Proposal on Support for Students Dealing with Difficult Life 
Conditions

08/19/2020 Complete: The SEC reviewed the 
response to the proposal as an 
information item.

08/28/2020

18-19-22 PCC Proposal to Establish a Post-Baccalaureate Certificate 
in Innovation and Entrepreneurship

02/05/2019 Presidential Approval
Chancellor's Approval
MHEC Approval

02/12/2019
08/20/2020
01/29/2021

01/29/2021

18-19-33 Proposal to Review Policy and Practice Surrounding PTK 
Non-Renewals

12/08/2020 Presidential Approval 12/10/2020 12/10/2020

18-19-37 Proposal to Establish a Consensual Relationships Policy 05/04/2021 Presidential Approval 05/10/2021 05/10/2021
19-20-12 PCC Proposal to Establish a Doctorate of Public Health 09/12/2019 Presidential Approval

BOR Approval
Complete: The proposal was 
rejected by MHEC 

09/24/2019
11/22/2019
02/21/2020

02/21/2020

19-20-26 Interim University of Maryland Policy on Leave Without Pay 
for Faculty

05/04/2021 Presidential Approval 05/10/2021 05/10/2021

19-20-37 Apportionment of the University Senate 12/08/2020 Complete: The SEC approved the 
new apportionment and asked the 
Senate Office implement the new 
apportionment in the 2020-2021 
election cycle. The Senate 
reviewed the report as an 
information item.

12/08/2020

19-20-47 2020 Council of University System Staff Elections 09/08/2020 Complete: The Senate reviewed 
the election results as an 
informational item.

09/08/2020

19-20-51 Review of the UMCP Policies and Procedures Concerning 
Telephone System Usage 

10/07/2020 Presidential Approval 10/09/2020 10/09/2020

19-20-52 Senate Consideration of a Proposal to Rename the 
Department of Women’s Studies

N/A BOR Approval 06/19/2020 09/04/2020

20-21-01 2019-2020 Legislation Log 09/08/2020 Complete: The Senate reviewed 
the legislation log as an 
information item.

09/08/2020

20-21-02 Approval of the 2020-2021 Committee & Council Slates 09/08/2020 Presidential Approval 09/11/2020 09/11/2020
20-21-03 Interim University of Maryland Policy on Sexual Harassment 

and Other Sexual Misconduct
05/04/2021 Presidential Approval 05/10/2021 05/10/2021

20-21-04 Technical Revisions to the University of Maryland Non-
Discrimination Policy and Procedures

10/07/2020 Complete: The Senate reviewed 
the technical revisions as an 
information item.

10/07/2020
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Senate Document 
Number

Action Date of Senate 
Meeting Action

Disposition Approval 
Date(s)

Completion 
Date

20-21-05 Technical Revisions to the University of Maryland Code of 
Student Conduct V-1.00(B)

09/08/2020 Complete: The Senate reviewed 
the technical revisions as an 
informational item.

09/08/2020

20-21-06 Proposal to Review the Administration of the Adjudication 
Process for the Faculty Grievance Policy

03/03/2021 Presidential Approval 03/05/2021 03/05/2021

20-21-07 Technical Revisions to the University of Maryland Disability & 
Accessibility Policy and Procedures (VI-1.00[D])

09/08/2020 Complete: The Senate reviewed 
the technical revisions as an 
information item.

09/08/2020

20-21-08 Interim University of Maryland Procedures on Sexual 
Harassment and Other Sexual Misconduct

05/04/2021 Presidential Approval 05/10/2021 05/10/2021

20-21-09 University Senate Provisions on Virtual Meetings 12/08/2020 Presidential Approval 12/10/2020 12/10/2020
20-21-11 Review of the Interim University of Maryland Policy and 

Procedures for the Use of Facilities and Outdoor Spaces and 
Guidelines for Expressive Activity

04/20/2021 Presidential Approval 04/27/2021 04/27/2021

20-21-12 PCC Proposal to Establish a Post-Baccalaureate Certificate 
in Technology Management

11/10/2020 Presidential Approval
Chancellor Approval
MHEC Approval

11/12/2020
04/12/2021
07/12/2021

07/12/2021

20-21-13 PCC Proposal to Establish a Post-Master's Certificate in 
Bilingual Speech-Language Pathology for Practitioners

11/10/2020 Chancellor's Approval
MHEC Approval
Presidential Approval

04/12/2021
05/21/2021
11/12/2020

05/21/2021

20-21-16 Review of the Senate Bylaws to Ensure Alignment with 
Current Senate Practices

04/06/2021 Presidential Approval 04/09/2021 04/09/2021

20-21-17 Nominations Committee Slate 2020-2021 12/08/2020 Presidential Approval 12/10/2020 12/10/2020
20-21-18 PCC Proposal to Establish a Bachelor of Science in 

Mechatronics
12/08/2020 Presidential Approval

BOR Approval
Complete: The proposal was 
rejected by MHEC

12/10/2020
02/19/2021
07/29/2021

07/29/2021

20-21-19 PCC Proposal to Establish a Master of Extension Education 12/08/2020 Presidential Approval
BOR Approval
MHEC Approval

12/10/2020
04/16/2021
05/06/2021

05/06/2021

20-21-21 PCC Proposal to Rename the Upper Division Certificate in 
Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual, and Transgender Studies to LGBTQ 
Studies

12/08/2020 Presidential Approval
Chancellor's Approval
MHEC Approval

12/10/2020
05/24/2021
07/12/2021

07/12/2021

20-21-22 PCC Proposal to Rename the Bachelor of Arts in “Germanic 
Studies” to “German Studies” 

12/08/2020 Presidential Approval
Chancellor Approval
MHEC Approval

12/10/2020
05/24/2021
08/03/2021

08/03/2021

20-21-23 PCC Proposal to Rename the Master of Arts in “German 
Language and Literature” to “German Studies”

12/08/2020 Presidential Approval
Chancellor Approval
MHEC Approval

12/10/2020
05/24/2021
08/03/2021

08/03/2021

20-21-24 PCC Proposal to Rename the Ph.D. in “German Language 
and Literature” to “German Studies” 

12/08/2020 Presidential Approval
Chancellor Approval
MHEC Approval

12/10/2020
05/24/2021
08/03/2021

08/03/2021
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Senate Document 
Number

Action Date of Senate 
Meeting Action

Disposition Approval 
Date(s)

Completion 
Date

20-21-25 Amendments to Provisions on Minutes within the Senate 
Bylaws 

11/10/2020 Presidential Approval 11/12/2020 11/12/2020

20-21-26 Review of the University of Maryland, College Park Policy 
Concerning the Use of Telecommunications Wiring and 
Facilities

05/04/2021 Presidential Approval 05/10/2021 05/10/2021

20-21-27 Deactivation of the University of Maryland, College Park 
Policy Concerning Telecommunications Evaluations

02/09/2021 Presidential Approval 02/11/2021 02/11/2021

20-21-29 PCC Proposal to Rename the Ph.D. in "Survey Methodology" 
to "Survey and Data Science"

02/09/2021 Presidential Approval
Chancellor Approval
MHEC Approval

02/11/2021
05/24/2021
08/03/2021

08/03/2021

20-21-30 Proposal to Revise the University's Parental Leave Policies N/A Complete: The proposer received 
a letter from the SEC explaining 
its decision not to charge a 
committee with reviewing the 
proposal.

02/22/2021

20-21-31 Campus-Wide Feedback System N/A Complete: The proposer withdrew 
the proposal after further 
consideration. 

01/11/2021

20-21-32 Amendment to the University of Maryland Grading Symbols 
and Notations Used on Academic Transcripts Policy

N/A Presidential Approval 01/22/2021 01/22/2021

20-21-33 Emergency Pass/Fail Guidelines for the University of 
Maryland

N/A Presidential Approval 01/22/2021 01/22/2021

20-21-34 PCC Proposal to Establish a Bachelor of Science in 
Fermentation Science

03/03/2021 Presidential Approval
BOR Approval
MHEC Approval

03/05/2021
06/17/2021
08/03/2021

08/03/2021

20-21-35 PCC Proposal to Establish a Bachelor of Science in Social 
Data Science

04/06/2021 Presidential Approval
BOR Approval
MHEC Approval

04/09/2021
06/17/2021
08/03/2021

08/03/2021

20-21-36 PCC Proposal to Rename the Upper-Division Certificate 
Program in "Women's Studies" to "Women, Gender, and 
Sexuality Studies"

03/03/2021 Presidential Approval
Chancellor Approval
MHEC Approval

03/05/2021
05/24/2021
08/16/2021

08/16/2021

20-21-37 PCC Proposal to Rename the Bachelor of Arts in "Women's 
Studies" to "Women, Gender, and Sexuality Studies"

03/03/2021 Presidential Approval
Chancellor Approval
MHEC Approval

03/05/2021
05/24/2021
08/16/2021

08/16/2021

20-21-44 Slates for the 2021 Transition Elections 05/14/2021 Complete: The Senate conducted 
the elections.

05/14/2021

20-21-45 BOR Staff Awards 2020-2021 N/A Complete: The BOR approved the 
final Staff Awards for 2021, 
including two awards for UMD 
nominees.

07/01/2021
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University Senate Legislation 2020-2021 Pending Approval

Senate Document 
Number

Name Date Received Requester

20-21-20 PCC Proposal to Modify the Master of Public Health - Add 
Health Care Management Concentration 

10/02/2020 Luisa Franzini, School of Public 
Health

20-21-28 PCC Proposal to Establish a Post-Baccalaureate Certificate 
in Latin American and Caribbean Studies

10/02/2020 Merle Collins and Eric Tomalá, 
College of Arts and Humanities

20-21-39 PCC Proposal to Establish a Post-Baccalaureate Certificate 
in Dual Language Education 

02/26/2021 Melinda Martin-Beltran and Sarah 
C.K. Moore, from the Department 
of Teaching and Learning, Policy 
and Leadership

20-21-42 PCC Proposal to Establish a Bachelor of Arts in Technology 
and Information Design

04/02/2021 Kate Izsak and Wayne Lutters, 
College of Information Studies

20-21-43 PCC Proposal to Rename the Upper-Division Certificate 
Program in "Latin American Studies" to "Latin American and 
Caribbean Studies

03/26/2021 Eric Tomalá, Assistant Director, 
Latin American Studies Center

Pending University Senate Legislation 2020-2021

Senate Document 
Number

Name Requester Reviewing Committee Date Received Senate Status

Legislation Reviewed from Prior Years
13-14-37 Revisions to the School of Public Health (SPHL) Plan of 

Organization
School of Public 
Health (SPHL)

Elections, Representation, & 
Governance (ERG) Committee 
and Faculty Affairs Committee

09/02/2013 Under Review. 

18-19-36 Policy on Criminal Background Checks for Faculty and Staff 
Employees

Jewel Washington - 
AVP UHR & John 
Bertot, Associate 
Provost for Faculty 
Affairs

Faculty Affairs Committee and 
Staff Affairs Committee

03/26/2019 Under Review. 

19-20-07 Consideration of a Policy on the Naming of Academic 
Programs

Senate Office Educational Affairs Committee 08/01/2019 Under Review. 

19-20-15 Campus Transportation Advisory Committee (CTAC) Senate 
Representation

J. David Allen, 
Director, Department 
of Transportation

Elections, Representation, & 
Governance (ERG) Committee

09/13/2019 Under Review. 

19-20-24 Revisions to the School of Public Policy (PLCY) Plan of 
Organization

School of Public Policy 
(PLCY)

Elections, Representation, & 
Governance (ERG) Committee 
and Faculty Affairs Committee

10/29/2019 Under Review. 

19-20-33 Review of the University of Maryland Policy on Threatening 
and Intimidating Conduct

Senate Office Equity, Diversity, & Inclusion (EDI) 
Committee

11/25/2019 Under Review. 

Pending Approval. Waiting on 
approvals from MHEC Approval, 
Chancellor's Approval

Pending Approval. Waiting on 
approvals from MHEC Approval, 
Chancellor's Approval

Pending Approval. Waiting on 
approvals from MHEC Approval, 

Senate Status

Pending Approval. Waiting on 
approvals from BOR Approval, 
Pending Approval. Waiting on 
approvals from BOR Approval, 
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Senate Document 
Number

Name Requester Reviewing Committee Date Received Senate Status

Legislation Reviewed from 2020-2021
20-21-10 Revisions to the Diversity General Education Requirement William Cohen, Dean 

of Undergraduate 
Educational Affairs Committee 09/17/2020 Under Review. 

20-21-14 Review of the University of Maryland Policy and Procedures 
on Conflict of Interest and Conflict of Commitment

Laurie Locascio, Vice 
President for Research

Research Council 10/12/2020 Under Review. 

20-21-15 Proposal for the Establishment of a University Privacy Policy Joseph Gridley, Chief 
Privacy Officer

IT Council 10/27/2020 Under Review. 

20-21-38 Review of the Interim University of Maryland Grading 
Symbols and Notations Used on Academic Transcripts Policy

SEC Academic Procedures & 
Standards (APAS) Committee

03/12/2021 Under Review. 

20-21-41 PCC Proposal to Establish a Bachelor of Science in Data 
Science

Wojtek Czaja, 
Department of 
Mathematics, CMNS

Programs, Curricula, & Courses 
(PCC) Committee

03/26/2021 Under Review. 
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