TRANSMITTAL | #21-22-01

University Senate Office

Senate Legislation Log

PRESENTED BY Reka S. Montfort, Executive Secretary & Director

REVIEW DATES SEC - August 26, 2021 | SENATE - September 8, 2021

VOTING METHOD For information only

RELEVANT POLICY/DOCUMENT

NECESSARY APPROVALS

N/A

ISSUE

The Senate Legislation Log is an overview of the work brought to the Senate during the 2020-2021 academic year. The log shows all completed legislation as well as dates of subsequent approvals following Senate approval. In addition, there is a table of continuing legislation that was not completed last year but will continue into the 2021-2022 academic year.

RECOMMENDATION(S)

The Legislation Log is provided for informational purposes.

COMMITTEE WORK

N/A

ALTERNATIVES

N/A

RISKS

N/A

FINANCIAL IMPLICATIONS

N/A

2020 - 2021 Senate Legislation Log

Completed University Senate Legislation 2020-2021

Senate Document Number		Date of Senate Meeting Action	Disposition	Approval Date(s)	Completion Date
12-13-37	Revisions to the College of Information Studies (INFO) Plan of Organization	10/07/2020	Presidential Approval	10/09/2020	10/09/2020
17-18-12	Review of the University of Maryland Policy and Procedures for the Establishment and Review of Centers and Institutes	04/20/2021	Presidential Approval	04/27/2021	04/27/2021
18-19-21	Proposal on Support for Students Dealing with Difficult Life Conditions	08/19/2020	Complete: The SEC reviewed the response to the proposal as an information item.		08/28/2020
18-19-22	PCC Proposal to Establish a Post-Baccalaureate Certificate in Innovation and Entrepreneurship	02/05/2019	Presidential Approval Chancellor's Approval MHEC Approval	02/12/2019 08/20/2020 01/29/2021	01/29/2021
18-19-33	Proposal to Review Policy and Practice Surrounding PTK Non-Renewals	12/08/2020	Presidential Approval	12/10/2020	12/10/2020
18-19-37	Proposal to Establish a Consensual Relationships Policy	05/04/2021	Presidential Approval	05/10/2021	05/10/2021
19-20-12	PCC Proposal to Establish a Doctorate of Public Health	09/12/2019	Presidential Approval BOR Approval Complete: The proposal was rejected by MHEC	09/24/2019 11/22/2019 02/21/2020	02/21/2020
19-20-26	Interim University of Maryland Policy on Leave Without Pay for Faculty	05/04/2021	Presidential Approval	05/10/2021	05/10/2021
19-20-37	Apportionment of the University Senate	12/08/2020	Complete: The SEC approved the new apportionment and asked the Senate Office implement the new apportionment in the 2020-2021 election cycle. The Senate reviewed the report as an information item.		12/08/2020
19-20-47	2020 Council of University System Staff Elections	09/08/2020	Complete: The Senate reviewed the election results as an informational item.		09/08/2020
19-20-51	Review of the UMCP Policies and Procedures Concerning Telephone System Usage	10/07/2020	Presidential Approval	10/09/2020	10/09/2020
19-20-52	Senate Consideration of a Proposal to Rename the Department of Women's Studies	N/A	BOR Approval	06/19/2020	09/04/2020
20-21-01	2019-2020 Legislation Log	09/08/2020	Complete: The Senate reviewed the legislation log as an information item.		09/08/2020
20-21-02	Approval of the 2020-2021 Committee & Council Slates	09/08/2020	Presidential Approval	09/11/2020	09/11/2020
20-21-03	Interim University of Maryland Policy on Sexual Harassment and Other Sexual Misconduct	05/04/2021	Presidential Approval	05/10/2021	05/10/2021
20-21-04	Technical Revisions to the University of Maryland Non- Discrimination Policy and Procedures	10/07/2020	Complete: The Senate reviewed the technical revisions as an information item.		10/07/2020

Senate Document	Action	Date of Senate	Disposition	Approval	Completion
Number		Meeting Action		Date(s)	Date
20-21-05	Technical Revisions to the University of Maryland Code of	09/08/2020	Complete: The Senate reviewed		09/08/2020
	Student Conduct V-1.00(B)		the technical revisions as an		
			informational item.		
20-21-06	Proposal to Review the Administration of the Adjudication	03/03/2021	Presidential Approval	03/05/2021	03/05/2021
	Process for the Faculty Grievance Policy				
20-21-07	Technical Revisions to the University of Maryland Disability &	09/08/2020	Complete: The Senate reviewed		09/08/2020
	Accessibility Policy and Procedures (VI-1.00[D])		the technical revisions as an		
			information item.		
20-21-08	Interim University of Maryland Procedures on Sexual	05/04/2021	Presidential Approval	05/10/2021	05/10/2021
	Harassment and Other Sexual Misconduct				
20-21-09	University Senate Provisions on Virtual Meetings	12/08/2020	Presidential Approval	12/10/2020	12/10/2020
20-21-11	Review of the Interim University of Maryland Policy and	04/20/2021	Presidential Approval	04/27/2021	04/27/2021
	Procedures for the Use of Facilities and Outdoor Spaces and				
	Guidelines for Expressive Activity				
20-21-12	PCC Proposal to Establish a Post-Baccalaureate Certificate	11/10/2020	Presidential Approval	11/12/2020	07/12/2021
	in Technology Management		Chancellor Approval	04/12/2021	
			MHEC Approval	07/12/2021	
20-21-13	PCC Proposal to Establish a Post-Master's Certificate in	11/10/2020	Chancellor's Approval	04/12/2021	05/21/2021
	Bilingual Speech-Language Pathology for Practitioners		MHEC Approval	05/21/2021	
			Presidential Approval	11/12/2020	
20-21-16	Review of the Senate Bylaws to Ensure Alignment with	04/06/2021	Presidential Approval	04/09/2021	04/09/2021
	Current Senate Practices				
20-21-17	Nominations Committee Slate 2020-2021	12/08/2020	Presidential Approval	12/10/2020	12/10/2020
20-21-18	PCC Proposal to Establish a Bachelor of Science in	12/08/2020	Presidential Approval	12/10/2020	07/29/2021
	Mechatronics		BOR Approval	02/19/2021	
			Complete: The proposal was	07/29/2021	
			rejected by MHEC		
20-21-19	PCC Proposal to Establish a Master of Extension Education	12/08/2020	Presidential Approval	12/10/2020	05/06/2021
	·		BOR Approval	04/16/2021	
			MHEC Approval	05/06/2021	
20-21-21	PCC Proposal to Rename the Upper Division Certificate in	12/08/2020	Presidential Approval	12/10/2020	07/12/2021
	Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual, and Transgender Studies to LGBTQ		Chancellor's Approval	05/24/2021	
	Studies		MHEC Approval	07/12/2021	
20-21-22	PCC Proposal to Rename the Bachelor of Arts in "Germanic	12/08/2020	Presidential Approval	12/10/2020	08/03/2021
	Studies" to "German Studies"		Chancellor Approval	05/24/2021	
			MHEC Approval	08/03/2021	
20-21-23	PCC Proposal to Rename the Master of Arts in "German	12/08/2020	Presidential Approval	12/10/2020	08/03/2021
- · - ·	Language and Literature" to "German Studies"		Chancellor Approval	05/24/2021	
			MHEC Approval	08/03/2021	
20-21-24	PCC Proposal to Rename the Ph.D. in "German Language	12/08/2020	Presidential Approval	12/10/2020	08/03/2021
– .	and Literature" to "German Studies"		Chancellor Approval	05/24/2021	
			MHEC Approval	08/03/2021	

Senate Document Number	Action	Date of Senate Meeting Action	Disposition	Approval Date(s)	Completion Date
20-21-25	Amendments to Provisions on Minutes within the Senate Bylaws	11/10/2020	Presidential Approval	11/12/2020	11/12/2020
20-21-26	Review of the University of Maryland, College Park Policy Concerning the Use of Telecommunications Wiring and Facilities	05/04/2021	Presidential Approval	05/10/2021	05/10/2021
20-21-27	Deactivation of the University of Maryland, College Park Policy Concerning Telecommunications Evaluations	02/09/2021	Presidential Approval	02/11/2021	02/11/2021
20-21-29	PCC Proposal to Rename the Ph.D. in "Survey Methodology" to "Survey and Data Science"	02/09/2021	Presidential Approval Chancellor Approval MHEC Approval	02/11/2021 05/24/2021 08/03/2021	08/03/2021
20-21-30	Proposal to Revise the University's Parental Leave Policies	N/A	Complete: The proposer received a letter from the SEC explaining its decision not to charge a committee with reviewing the proposal.		02/22/2021
20-21-31	Campus-Wide Feedback System	N/A	Complete: The proposer withdrew the proposal after further consideration.		01/11/2021
20-21-32	Amendment to the University of Maryland Grading Symbols and Notations Used on Academic Transcripts Policy	N/A	Presidential Approval	01/22/2021	01/22/2021
20-21-33	Emergency Pass/Fail Guidelines for the University of Maryland	N/A	Presidential Approval	01/22/2021	01/22/2021
20-21-34	PCC Proposal to Establish a Bachelor of Science in Fermentation Science	03/03/2021	Presidential Approval BOR Approval MHEC Approval	03/05/2021 06/17/2021 08/03/2021	08/03/2021
20-21-35	PCC Proposal to Establish a Bachelor of Science in Social Data Science	04/06/2021	Presidential Approval BOR Approval MHEC Approval	04/09/2021 06/17/2021 08/03/2021	08/03/2021
20-21-36	PCC Proposal to Rename the Upper-Division Certificate Program in "Women's Studies" to "Women, Gender, and Sexuality Studies"	03/03/2021	Presidential Approval Chancellor Approval MHEC Approval	03/05/2021 05/24/2021 08/16/2021	08/16/2021
20-21-37	PCC Proposal to Rename the Bachelor of Arts in "Women's Studies" to "Women, Gender, and Sexuality Studies"	03/03/2021	Presidential Approval Chancellor Approval	03/05/2021 05/24/2021 08/16/2021	08/16/2021
20-21-44	Slates for the 2021 Transition Elections	05/14/2021	Complete: The Senate conducted the elections.		05/14/2021
20-21-45	BOR Staff Awards 2020-2021	N/A	Complete: The BOR approved the final Staff Awards for 2021, including two awards for UMD nominees.		07/01/2021

University Senate Legislation 2020-2021 Pending Approval

Senate Document	Name	Date Received	Requester	Senate Status
Number				
20-21-20	PCC Proposal to Modify the Master of Public Health - Add	10/02/2020	Luisa Franzini, School of Public	Pending Approval. Waiting on
	Health Care Management Concentration		Health	approvals from BOR Approval,
20-21-28	PCC Proposal to Establish a Post-Baccalaureate Certificate	10/02/2020	Merle Collins and Eric Tomalá,	Pending Approval. Waiting on
	in Latin American and Caribbean Studies			approvals from BOR Approval,
20-21-39	PCC Proposal to Establish a Post-Baccalaureate Certificate	02/26/2021	Melinda Martin-Beltran and Sarah	Pending Approval. Waiting on
	in Dual Language Education		C.K. Moore, from the Department	approvals from MHEC Approval,
			of Teaching and Learning, Policy	Chancellor's Approval
			and Leadership	
20-21-42	PCC Proposal to Establish a Bachelor of Arts in Technology	04/02/2021	Kate Izsak and Wayne Lutters,	Pending Approval. Waiting on
	and Information Design		College of Information Studies	approvals from MHEC Approval,
20-21-43	PCC Proposal to Rename the Upper-Division Certificate	03/26/2021	Eric Tomalá, Assistant Director,	Pending Approval. Waiting on
	Program in "Latin American Studies" to "Latin American and		Latin American Studies Center	approvals from MHEC Approval,
	Caribbean Studies			Chancellor's Approval

Pending University Senate Legislation 2020-2021

Senate Document Number	Name	Requester	Reviewing Committee	Date Received	Senate Status
Legislation Review	ved from Prior Years				
13-14-37	Revisions to the School of Public Health (SPHL) Plan of Organization	Health (SPHL)	Elections, Representation, & Governance (ERG) Committee and Faculty Affairs Committee	09/02/2013	Under Review.
18-19-36	Policy on Criminal Background Checks for Faculty and Staff Employees	Jewel Washington -	Faculty Affairs Committee and Staff Affairs Committee	03/26/2019	Under Review.
19-20-07	Consideration of a Policy on the Naming of Academic Programs	Senate Office	Educational Affairs Committee	08/01/2019	Under Review.
19-20-15	Campus Transportation Advisory Committee (CTAC) Senate Representation		Elections, Representation, & Governance (ERG) Committee	09/13/2019	Under Review.
19-20-24	Revisions to the School of Public Policy (PLCY) Plan of Organization	(PLCY)	Elections, Representation, & Governance (ERG) Committee and Faculty Affairs Committee	10/29/2019	Under Review.
19-20-33	Review of the University of Maryland Policy on Threatening and Intimidating Conduct		Equity, Diversity, & Inclusion (EDI) Committee	11/25/2019	Under Review.

Senate Document Number	Name	Requester	Reviewing Committee	Date Received	Senate Status
Legislation Review	ved from 2020-2021				
20-21-10	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	William Cohen, Dean of Undergraduate	Educational Affairs Committee	09/17/2020	Under Review.
20-21-14	Review of the University of Maryland Policy and Procedures on Conflict of Interest and Conflict of Commitment	Laurie Locascio, Vice President for Research	Research Council	10/12/2020	Under Review.
20-21-15		Joseph Gridley, Chief Privacy Officer	IT Council	10/27/2020	Under Review.
20-21-38	Review of the Interim University of Maryland Grading Symbols and Notations Used on Academic Transcripts Policy		Academic Procedures & Standards (APAS) Committee	03/12/2021	Under Review.
20-21-41		Wojtek Czaja, Department of Mathematics, CMNS	Programs, Curricula, & Courses (PCC) Committee	03/26/2021	Under Review.